

Tanla Platforms Limited

(Formerly known as Tanla Solutions Limited)
Tanla Technology Center
Hi-tech city Road, Madhapur,
Hyderabad, India - 500081
CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262

T: +91-40-40099999 info@tanla.com www.tanla.com

July 01, 2021

To,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, "Exchange Plaza"

Dalal Street, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code: **532790** Symbol: **TANLA**

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Grant of Patent

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the subject cited, we wish to inform that Tanla Digital Labs Private Limited, Wholly-owned Subsidiary of Tanla Platforms Limited has been granted patent under The Patents Acts, 1970 and rules made thereunder, for an invention titled *Messaging Platform for Auditable Transmission of Messages from Sender Application Server to Recipient Application Server*".

The Innovation in this patent addresses the issue of lack of transparency in commercial communication. Wisely, a Tanla Platform, uses Blockchain technology to record various steps in transmission of the commercial communication from the business enterprise to its end-customer. This innovation uses the immutability of Blockchain to enable the business enterprise to audit the count of messages as well as the message routing.

The USPTO has also granted a patent for the above cited invention apart from 2 other patents granted for secured transmission of messages using enhanced encryption and decryption techniques.

This is for your information and necessary records.

Yours faithfully,

For Tanla Platforms Limited

(Formerly known as Tanla Solutions Limited)

Seshanuradha Chava

General Counsel and Chief Regulatory Officer

ACS-15519